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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
by E-mail on this \S~ day of October 2018, to: 

Craig D. V am, Esq. 
Douglas Manson, Esq. 
Paria Shirzadi Heeter, Esq. 
Amy Wells Brennan, Esq. 
Laura Jacobs Donaldson, Esq. 
Manson Bolves Donaldson Varn, P .A. 
1101 West Swann Avenue 
Tampa, Florida 33606 
cvarn@mansonbolves.com 
dmanson@mansonbolves.com 
pshirzadi@mansonbolves.com 
abrennan@mansonbolves.com 
ldonaldson@mansonbolves.com 
Counsel or Petitioner, Ci o Ca e Coral 
Dolores D. Menendez, Esq. 
City Attorney 
Steven D. Griffin, Esq. 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Cape Coral, Florida 
P.O. Box 150027 
Cape Coral, Florida 33915-0027 
dmenendez@capecoral.net 
sgriffin@capecoral.net 
cyoung@capecoral.net 
Counsel for Petitioner, City of Cape Coral 
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Grant W. Alley, Esq. 
City Attorney 
City of Fort Myers 
2200 2nd Street 
Fort Myers, Florida 33901 
galley@cityftmyers.com 
clippke@cityftmyers.com 
Counsel for Respondent, City of Fort Myers 

Brian A. Newman, Esq. 
Joseph B. Brannen, Esq. 
Pennington, P .A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Second Floor 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
brian@penningtonlaw.com 
breck@penningtonlaw.com 
stephg@penningtonlaw.com 
kowens@penningtonlaw.com 
Counsel for Respondent, City of Fort Myers 

Je · er D. Brown, Esquire 
Fl rida Bar No. 0011764 
Julia Lomonico, Esquire 
Florida Bar No. 102633 
South Florida Water 
Management District 
3301 Gun Club Road, MSC 1410 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33406 
Tel: 561-682-6210 
j lomonic@sfwmd.gov 
jebrown@sfwmd.gov 
litigation@sfwmd.gov 




